

D.E. LIMITED FAMILY PARTNERSHIP

1406 North Main Street • Punxsutawney, PA 15767 Phone: 814-938-0800 • Fax: 814-938-0900

March 6, 2012

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary PA Public Utility Commission 400 North St. Keystone Bldg., 2nd Floor Harrisburg PA 17105-3265

M-2012-2282031

Re: Registration under Act 127 of 2011, Pipeline Act/ DE Limited Family Partnership

To Whom it may concern:

DE Limited Family Partnership, hereinafter DE Limited, is in receipt of a PUC notice dated January 12, 2012, directed to All Potentially Regulated Operators as defined under Act 127. Please accept this email as response and notification that DE Limited is a limited Western Pennsylvania producer of wholesale natural gas and has only pipelines and facilities used in production. It has no production or gathering pipelines subject to PHMSA regulations and API RP 80.

Kindly remove DE Limited Family Partnership from your list of Regulated Operators. Thank you.

Sincerely.

Wilbur Carney Manager

Jeff Lundy, Esq.

act127

RECEIVED

MAR 0 6 2012

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

D.E. LIMITED FAMILY PARTNERSHIP



1406 N. Main Street Punxsutawney, PA 15767

RECEIVED

MAR 0 & 2012

SHAR. -7.1Z

01.45 \$
Prostable 325794

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

MAR n 9 2012

United States Postal Service® **DELIVERY CONFIRMATION**TM



0307 0020 0001 7500 0014

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary PA Public Utility Commission 400 North St. Keystone Bldg., 2nd Floor Harrisburg PA 17105-3265